2-ariga hdstar (f 2010) i skandinaviska I6pningar 2012

R  Hast,uffix
1 QUITE A MISSION (SWE)
2 DIAMANT (GER)
3 HELLS ANGEL (fr)
4 SWEET LOREEN (GB)
5 CASANOVA STAR (SWE)
6 HARMONIA (DEN)
7 KOELLENSTEIN (SWE)
8 FREDDE (NOR)
9 DAYDREAM BELIEVER (den)
10 SMARTINBLACK (IRE)
11 RAW SUGAR (IRE)
12 ROCK THE LEGEND (IRE)
13 DICKIE DICKENS (NOR)
14 FALCONET (DEN)
15 SWEETY (den)
16 MILL MARIN (IRE)
17 ANNABODA (IRE)
18 SPIRIT OF LIFE (SWE)

FT Far Tranare
86 Eishin Dunkirk N Petersen
87 Zamindar W Neuroth
82 Silca Legend F Castro
84 Mount Nelson V Sandrup

76 Sixties Icon
79 Special Quest

74 Desert Style V Sandrup
75 Deceptor N Petersen
75 Special Quest P Holtung

80 Footstepsinthesan B Olsen
82 Iffraaj F Castro
76 Rock Of Gibraltar W Neuroth

77 Deceptor A Hyldmo

80 Falco B Olsen

74 Special Quest C Erichsen
83 Pivotal W Neuroth

79 Duke of MarmaladS Jensen
72 Chain of Life V Sandrup

L Reuterskiold Jr
H Christensen
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861 539
839 246
615 030
610 000
350400
401174
255431
347 265
339 102
318771
293 000
250 437
280 191
264 638
258 665
225 089
225073
142 000

Prissum nkl bonus
1011539

839 246
615 030
610 000
410 560
401174
357 603
347 265
339 102
318771
293 000
280 837
280 191
264 638
258 665
225 089
225073
198 800



19 ACROBAT (SWE)
20 GOLDEN RAIBANN (SWE)

21 IKC DRAGON HEART (USA)

22 DESERT DAWN (SWE)
23 SAVING KENNY (IRE)

24 TAP ON TRACK (SWE)
25 MIXED VA BENE (SWE)
26 VIVIANNASDREAM (GB)
27 QUITERIA (SWE)

28 DEA KALEJS (SWE)

29 MACBETH (NOR)

30 MARMALA (FR)

31 KOO KOO SINT (DEN)
32 ROCK THE BOAT (NOR)
33 BE MY AWARD (SWE)
34 VIRGIL (SWE)

35 CATCH A GRENADE (IRE)
36 RED PEARL (DEN)

37 IKC KICK BACK (USA)

38 SAREPTA (IRE)

39 MINK'S CHANEL (DEN)

74 Sakhee's Secret
77 Swedish Shave
82 Lion Heart

78 Desert Style

C Hederud

F Castro

J Reuterskiold

R Kvisla

87 Footstepsinthesan R Kvisla

75 Bosun's Watch
72 Bosun's Watch
80 Oasis Dream
73 Funambule

74 Eishin Dunkirk
71 Deceptor

78 Mount Nelson
75 Deceptor

80 Academy Award
72 Eishin Dunkirk
75 Kodiac

72 Special Quest
78 Stormy Atlantic
75 Dark Angel

76 Sabiango

F Castro
P Wahl

W Neuroth

O Larsen

H Engblom
A O Karlsen
82 Astronomer Royal N Petersen

S Jensen
A Lund

L Reuterskiold jr
L Reuterskiold Jr
K Stenefeldt

H Christensen

J Reuterskiold

M Taylor

N Petersen
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165 800
136 000
186 000
165 000
180 000
145 000
130 400
167 758
126 600
132 866
163 550
160 000
159 986
142 136
100 000

97749
132 200
131 597
128 029
127 307
127 234

192 120
190 400
186 000
181 000
180 000
179 000
174 560
167 758
167 240
166 812
163 550
160 000
159 986
142 136
140 000
136 849
132 200
131 597
128 029
127 307
127 234



40 PRINCE FIELD (IRE)

41 MY MELANIE HIGH (SWE)
42 CEKATH (GB)

43 GIFTORM (USA)

44 UP UP EUPHORIA (GB)
45 WUNSCHKIND (GER)

46 POLAR DESERT (IRE)

47 PAL O'MINE (IRE)

48 MANBOY (SWE)

49 EXQUEST (DEN)

50 HOLMA SKYWALKER (SWE)
51 HURRICANE RED (IRE)
52 CERTINO (DEN)

53 LEGAL MEMORY (NOR)
54 MR EDGE (USA)

55 MELLON (SWE)

56 OVER THE OCEAN (USA)
57 PERSIAN QUEEN (SWE)
58 MARGAUX (IRE)

59 SEEKING DUNKIRK (SWE)
60 LAKE MCQUIRE (ger)

72 Strategic Prince
66 Eishin Dunkirk
77 Medicean

77 War Pass

77 Avonbridge

74 Sinndar

77 Invincible Spirit
82 Dylan Thomas
74 Funambule

73 Special Quest
67 Funambule

84 Hurricane Run
74 Academy Award
71 Eishin Dunkirk
77 Added Edge

60 Melmac

83 Rockport Harbor
72 Songline

73 Eishin Dunkirk
76 Sabiango

B Olsen

T Langstrom

C Erichsen

F Reuterskiold
H-I Larsen

R Haugen

L Reuterskiold jr

A Lund

M Smith
B Olsen
F Castro

L Reuterskiold jr
Ti Hansen

D Smith

L Reuterskiold Jr
H Engblom

N Petersen

T Gustafsson

74 Captain Marvelous H-I Larsen

A Hyldmo

J Reuterskiold
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126 280
85900
118 218
116 000
115 500
115 395
114 000
112 993
80 000
109 417
81335
106 000
103 450
103 105
99 500
69 400
91 960
65 600
87 100
62 339
70 000

126 280
120 260
118 218
116 000
115 500
115 395
114 000
112 993
112 000
109 417
108 095
106 000
103 450
103 105
99 500
97 160
91 960
91 840
87 100
83219
82 000



61 PRUDENCE (SWE)

62 SPADER KNEKT (SWE)

63 INTERWATCH (SWE)

64 CUBERO (SWE)

65 GOLDEN HIT (SWE)

66 GO ON DIRECTION (DEN)
67 WHISTLER (DEN)

68 MOZAIKA (SWE)

69 AMERICA (SWE)

70 RIGHTQUEST CARLRAS (DEN
71 SATURDAY GIFT (SWE)
72 SIR WINSTON (DEN)

73 BONIEK (SWE)

74 PALAGIRL (IRE)

75 EASY ROAD (GB)

76 ROCK OF RIDD (IRE)

77 FLOWER SPRING (USA)
78 NORTHERN BEAUTY (GB)
79 JACK OF CLUBS (DEN)

80 REEL QUEST (DEN)

81 SPEED (DEN)

70 Special Quest Ti Hansen

73 Academy Award T Gustafsson

70 Bosun's Watch J Reuterskiold
71 Heart Of Oak T Gustafsson

68 Songline L Reuterskiold Jr
75 Final Appearance B Olsen

74 Academy Award N Petersen

68 Melmac V Sandrup

66 Eishin Dunkirk C Malmborg

74 Special Quest S Jensen

67 Heart Of Oak H Engblom

75 Academy Award S Jensen

63 Terroir K Stenefeldt

72 Holy Roman Empe B Olsen

77 Compton Place  C Erichsen

80 Antonius Pius L Reuterskiold jr

74 Flower Alley S Kjaer
73 Mount Nelson | Skjodt
72 Red Clubs Br Wilson
70 Special Quest | Dejgaard

71 Cajun Cadet L Juhl Nielsen
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74 825
57 500
56 800
55900
55 800
76 505
76 383
52 000
49 500
68 566
48 100
66 160
46 600
63 815
63 366
62 500
60 000
58 849
57 440
57 139
56 537

80 745
80 500
79520
78 260
78 120
76 505
76 383
72 800
69 300
68 566
67 340
66 160
65 240
63 815
63 366
62 500
60 000
58 849
57 440
57 139
56 537



82 VESPER (SWE)
83 SMILING SHARK (USA)
84 JOEY WARHORSE (IRE)
85 TIME BANDIT (GER)
86 LADY IN THE SAND (IRE)
87 FAIR QUEST (DEN)
88 BONSAI PURSUIT (IRE)
89 CRUZERO (IRE)
90 LUMINEUSE (DEN)
91 CLAUSES ANGOLA (DEN)
92 RONALDO (SWE)
93 AMIGO SYNERGY (NOR)
94 CLAUSES VIBBER (DEN)
95 HIGH HEELED HONEY (DEN)
96 PINOCCHIO (DEN)
97 HIDDEN HERO (SWE)
98 CLASSIQUE DANSE (DEN)
99 FILIPPA (IRE)
100 HILMA (DEN)
101 TWISTEDLITTLESTAR (IRE)
102 DANCING VA BENE (SWE)

J Reuterskiold
C Bjorling

70 Eishin Dunkirk
65 Johannesburg
70 Iffraaj S Dysell

68 Sternkonig K Stenefeldt
70 Footstepsinthesan O Larsen

72 Special Quest B Olsen

70 Pastoral Pursuits L Reuterskiold jr
69 Invincible Spirit  F Castro

70 Academy Award O Larsen

66 Academy Award Br Wilson

70 Terroir K Stenefeldt
70 Deceptor R Haugen

68 Special Quest Br Wilson

66 Special Quest T Mortensen
66 Pistachio S Johansen
68 Academy Award M Jahreskog
66 Academy Award B Nielsen

65 Verglas S Jensen

73 Miesque's Son E Gautier

73 Aussie Rules N Petersen
60 Bosun's Watch P Wahl
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40 000
53 100
51900
51 000
50 429
48 718
48 400
47 200
46 613
43 907
31100
43 106
42 102
42 102
42 102
30 000
40 756
40 271
40 000
39 398
28 100

56 000
53 100
51900
51 000
50 429
48 718
48 400
47 200
46 613
43 907
43 540
43 106
42 102
42 102
42 102
42 000
40 756
40 271
40 000
39 398
39 340



103 STYRBJORN (den)

104 JOANINHA (DEN)

105 SHOWBORN (ger)

106 BE MY BUCK (gb)

107 KARATE KID (SWE)
108 SANADOR (USA)

109 POZZOLAN (USA)

110 COTTON DANCER (IRE)
111 AUTUMN LEAVES (DEN)
112 HIDDEN FIRE JR (IRE)
113 WALK OF FAME (SWE)
114 CAPONE (SWE)

115 ACEY DUCEY (DEN)
116 LOVESONG (SWE)

117 SUPERFLY (SWE)

118 SPECIAL MOON (DEN)
119 LAST PAY (NOR)

120 LIGETY (SWE)

121 IRISH TREASURE (IRE)

122 ANTONIUS MERIDIUS (DEN)

123 MAXIMILLA (DEN)

A Lund
V Sandrup

Special Quest
63 Dexterity

73 Oratorio L Reuterskiold Jr
70 Whipper F Reuterskiold
67 Dustoori Ma Johansson
70 Big Brown O Larsen

66 Elusive Quality F Reuterskiold
62 Kheleyf H Engblom

64 Academy Award | Dejgaard

72 Footstepsinthesan R Haugen

62 Academy Award P Jardby

62 Desert Style V Sandrup
70 Academy Award T Mortensen

Songline T Gustafsson
Funambule L Lien
70 Special Quest Be Wilson
64 Deceptor R Kvisla

66 Academy Award V Sandrup
74 Duke of Marmalad | Skjodt
66 Antonius Pius Be Wilson
68 Special Quest B Nielsen
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39 140
37 291
26 400
25900
25 500
35000
33 100
32524
32479
32 105
32 000
22 600
31516
22 500
22 500
31276
31200
21500
30 073
29 857
29712

39 140
37 291
36 960
36 260
35700
35000
33 100
32524
32479
32 105
32 000
31640
31516
31500
31500
31276
31200
30 100
30 073
29 857
29712



124 IKC SWEET CANDY (USA)
125 BARON FIRST (DEN)

126 CECILIA (DEN)

127 BLOOMERETTA (SWE)
128 BESSIE SMITH (SWE)

129 JUST A LINE (DEN)

130 AJDO (den)

131 ECHIPPUS (SWE)

132 ZEUS (GER)

133 ROCKY CREEK (SWE)

134 TRANNEL (IRE)

135 SWEET AS CANDY (NOR)
136 CASTLE DOT (SWE)

137 AUGUSTINIAN (GB)

138 RUN ALONG (SWE)

139 CLAUSES REKA (DEN)
140 DOUBLE NINE (SWE)

141 MADAME MEDUZA (NOR)
142 ROCKET SCIENTIST (SWE)
143 MAYA (SWE)

144 CAPTAIN AMERICA (SWE)

68 Candy Ride

66 Special Quest

68 Academy Award

58 Tertullian

66 Academy Award

66 Primatico

62 Doyen
Bertolini
Lomitas

67 Dustoori

63 Moss Vale
Deceptor

66 Konigstiger

64 Holy Roman Empe

62 Songline
63 Special Quest
58 Eishin Dunkirk
64 Deceptor
59 Mirio

Dustoori
66 Academy Award

J Reuterskiold
Br Wilson

P Wahl
CVang

P Wahl

B Nielsen

C Hederud

E van Doorn
F Reuterskiold
L Johnsson

F Castro

M Taylor

J Reuterskiold
C Bjorling

K Helander
Br Wilson

P Wahl

R Haugen

K Lindberger
T Gustafsson
A Bye Hansen
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29 600
29171
27 000
19 200
18 000
24 600
17 500
17 500
22 500
16 000
22 400
21122
14 800
20300
13 600
17 828
11 900
15719
10900
10 800
12 359

29 600
29171
27 000
26 880
25 200
24 600
24 500
24 500
22 500
22 400
22 400
21122
20720
20 300
19 040
17 828
16 660
15719
15 260
15120
14 599



145 KING DIAMOND (DEN)
146 PADDINGTON (DEN)
147 FAIRPLAY (NOR)

148 DESTINY HOPE (SWE)
149 DUETTE (SWE)

150 LADY DYLAN (IRE)

151 ANTIOPE (SWE)

152 MONTEPULCIANO (SWE)
153 ROYAL LANE (DEN)

154 POWER BAR (SWE)

155 CHA CHA AWARD (DEN)
156 TO RUN (NOR)

157 NEW TRACK (DEN)

158 FORBIDDEN FRUIT (IRE)
159 JUST MAGIC (NOR)

160 EL GRINGO (SWE)

161 ALFIE'S ROSE (GB)

162 BLUEGRASS BEAUTY (USA)
163 ZARZUELA (DEN)

164 BITS AND PIECES (NOR)
165 AFTER THE DARK (IRE)

66 Academy Award S Jensen

Special Quest

63 Deceptor

Eishin Dunkirk

59 Dustoori

62 Dylan Thomas
64 Special Quest

S Johansen
W Torgersen
H Engblom
M Smith

| Skjodt

Ti Hansen

62 Mandrake el MagcH Engblom

54 Silca Legend

68 Fraam

53 Academy Award
63 Royal Experiment

62 Dexterity

74 Acclamation

66 Deceptor

Funambule
70 Royal Applause
More Than Ready

Singspiel
60 Pistachio
58 Dark Angel

H Bechmann
P Wahl

A-C Nielsen

C Erichsen

S Johansen
A-C Nielsen
G Mathisen

P Wahl

T Christensen

F Reuterskiold

S Jensen
A Lund
CVang
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14 435
14 435
13 943
9 600
9 600
12 774
12 630
9 000
12 029
8400
11 067
10 983
10 827
10 139
10 139
7200
9 600
9 600
9022
8 448
8 000

14 435
14 435
13943
13 440
13 440
12 774
12 630
12 600
12 029
11 760
11 067
10 983
10 827
10 139
10 139
10 080

9 600

9 600

9022

8 448

8 000



166 LITTLE QUEST (DEN)
167 CARL RAS DANA LIM (DEN)
168 GRIOT (USA)

169 VERBAL HONESTY (IRE)
170 REDLOVE (NOR)

171 SPECIAL DANZ (DEN)
172 DUKE OF JAM (IRE)
173 BONGO'S STARDUST (SWE)
174 MYRINA (SWE)

175 CLOS BEYLESSE (DEN)
176 DE NIRO (SWE)

177 NOBLE TIME (SWE)
178 SANDERS PRIDE (SWE)
179 MARADONA (DEN)
180 KATHERINEA (SWE)
181 MULAMA (SWE)

182 TOMMIE SONG (SWE)
183 FRENCH ARTIST (USA)
184 INDIAN FIRE (IRE)

185 EDDWINA (SWE)

186 IMPULSE (NOR)

58 Special Quest A Thelix
Sabiango S Jensen

74 Tale of the Cat J Long

78 Elusive City P Jardby

59 Royal Experiment E Sundbye
56 Special Quest B Olsen
Duke of Marmalad N Petersen

48 Dustoori K Helander
Dustoori M Smedman
Academy Award H Christensen
Desert Style V Sandrup
Nobileo B Hallencreutz
Nobileo H-1 Larsen

61 Academy Award T Christensen

63 Eishin Dunkirk E Gautier

60 Melmac M Smedman

58 Songline L Lien
Istan R Kvisla

58 Indian Haven B Nielsen
Avonbridge M Taylor

60 Lorofino P Holtung
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7 609
7 518
7200
7 200
6 759
6 406
6 400
4 500
4 500
6 015
4 000
4 000
4 000
5413
3500
3 500
3 500
4 500
4330
4224
4224

7 609
7 518
7200
7 200
6 759
6 406
6 400
6 300
6 300
6 015
5600
5600
5600
5413
4900
4900
4 900
4 500
4330
4224
4224



187 WINNING MOOD (DEN)
188 MAKEITSPECIAL (DEN)
189 MISS ELSE (DEN)

190 ROAD TO PARADISE (IRE)
191 GLENDALOUGH (IRE)
192 LIVEGOALS COM (IRE)
193 ALBERT (NOR) 3

194 ALEX CAT (DEN)

195 ALEXANDRIT (DEN)

196 ALL IN ALL (DEN)

197 ANEWSTARFROMNOVA (DEN)

198 ARES (FR)

199 ASK FOR THE MOON (DEN)
200 BARONESS DE LAY (NOR)
201 BLACK IS BLACK (ITY)

202 BOSUN'S WHISTLE (SWE)
203 CASTLE GIRL (SWE)

204 COMPOSED (GB)

205 DENICO (NOR)

206 ECHOES (SWE)

207 ELPIDA (SWE)

Flyinfact

60 Special Quest

65 Final Appearance
Danroad
Redback

62 Kheleyf

53 Arlberg

52 One Cool Cat

50 Bosun’s Watch

52 Special Quest
Silca Legend
Deceptor
Special Quest
Lorofino
Dr Devious
Bosun's Watch
Sabiango

80 Sakhee’s Secret

54 Deceptor
Funambule

48 Eishin Dunkirk

N Petersen
A Thelix
B Olsen

B Hallencreutz

M Tjernstrom
S Jensen

R Haugen

K Stenefeldt
B Olsen

S Kjaer

L Bager

R Haugen

T Mortensen
J Bjordal

R Haugen

A Delinder

F Castro

S Jensen

H Radstoga
E van Doorn
O Gren
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208 FEARLESS HUNTER (GER)
209 FERRARI JUNIOR (DEN)
210 FORREST GUMP (NOR)
211 FREIHEIT (DEN)

212 GAGARIN (DEN)

213 GIPSY TERROR (SWE)
214 GOLDEN GIN TRIC (SWE)
215 GOLDEN QUEST (DEN)
216 HALF PERCYS (SWE)

217 JAPPI (SWE)

218 JEANNE D'ARC (NOR)
219 JENNIFER (DEN)

220 JUTU (IRE)

221 LINDA LOVELACE (NOR)
222 LINDASPIEL (GB)

223 LURIS VIXEN (SWE)

224 MADAME TERROR (SWE)
225 MELECTRIC (SWE)

226 MEXICAN PATRIOT (SWE)
227 MIDNIGHT TABOO (ire)

228 MIRABELLE UNIQUE (NOR)

Alhaarth
Academy Award
Deceptor

45 Academy Award
Dexterity
Tertullian

45 Shawdon

48 Special Quest
Sir Percy

40 Troon

60 Funambule
Whipper
Captain Rio
Deceptor
Singspiel
Funambule
Tertullian
Academy Award
Bosun's Watch
Trempolino

58 Deceptor

R Haugen
A-C Nielsen
A Hyldmo

B Nielsen

J Alvesparr
C Ostlund

L Adolfsson
S Kjaer

Kp Andersen
S Dysell

H Soma

B Olsen

T Mortensen
H Soma

H-I Larsen
Ma Andersson
C Ostlund

H Engblom
C Goss

J Long

| Vergara
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229 MR BROKEN DOOR (SWE)
230 NIGHTMARE (SWE)

231 NOBEL BRIDE (SWE)

232 OBVIOUS CHILD (SWE)
233 OLIVE OYL (DEN)

234 OMAKE (DEN)

235 RAZELLO (DEN)

236 ROCKYTO (DEN)

237 ROSSMOS TYSON (NOR)
238 ROSY RED (DEN)

239 ROYAL LEO (SWE)

240 SCILLA (SWE)

241 SETTING THE PACE (DEN)
242 SHAKIRA (SWE)

243 SING IN COLOURS (SWE)
244 SOCKS AND HALO (SWE)
245 SOLVEY (SWE)

246 SPECIAL BLUE (DEN)

247 SPEEDY SPIRIT (DEN)

248 SUNNY APPEARANCE (NOR)

249 SWEDISH NIKITA (SWE)

Nobileo
45 Heart Of Oak
Nobileo
Eishin Dunkirk
Special Quest
55 Final Appearance
57 Academy Award
45 Special Quest
Rail Link
55 Special Quest
Nobileo
Most Welcome
Special Quest
50 Fraam
Layman
Dustoori
Eishin Dunkirk
Special Quest
Deceptor
Final Appearance
52 Swedish Shave

H Engblom
CVang

W Neuroth
P Wahl

A Bye Hansen
Ti Hansen
A Thelix
Be Wilson
R Haugen

| Dejgaard
CVang

C Figueroa
L Bager

V Sandrup

L Reuterskiold jr

Ma Johansson
F Castro

B Nielsen

C Erichsen

G Tonnessen
A Sjokvist
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250 TAKE ON ME (SWE)

251 TIGHERELLA (GB)

252 TIGRIS ALTAICA (SWE)

253 TURTLE DOVE (NOR)

254 USAIN JERSEY (DEN)

255 WATCH ME PROSPER (SWE)
256 WHY SO FAST (IRE)

257 WILLOW FROM YORK (DEN)
258 XO (SWE)

259 ZALSA ZAID (SWE)

260 ZVINTO ZAID (SWE)

Pistachio A Lund
57 Tiger Hill K Lindberger
Pastoral Pursuits C Malmborg
60 Deceptor M Taylor
Idaho Quest Be Wilson

61 Bosun's Watch E Sarlov
68 Kodiac M Fruergard

Binary File K Martensson
Black Sam Bellamy C Erichsen
Troon J Stolt

Troon P Jardby
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